

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

Updates on the DPWH Devolution Transition Plan (DTP)

As of March 2022

Date	Activities
April 11, 2021	Issuance of Special Order No. 192, s. 2021 – Creation of a Technical Working Group (TWG) and its Secretariat for the Preparation of the DPWH Devolution Transition Plan (DTP)
August 26, 2021	Issuance of Special Order No. 205, s. 2021 - Designation of Undersecretary Maria Catalina E. Cabral, PhD. as the Principal Focal Official and Engr. Pelita V. Galvez as Technical Support Personnel who shall participate in the Committee on Devolution's (ComDev) Information Drive.
February 2, 2022	Issuance of Special Order No. 38, s. 2022 - Reconstitution of S.O No. 192, S. 2021 and creation of Committee on the Implementation of Devolution Transition Plan.
February 2, 2022	Issuance of Special Order No. 39, s. 2022 – Designation of Assistant Secretary Eric A. Ayapana as the Principal Focal Official and Engr. Kevin John B. Ycoy as Technical Support Personnel who shall participate in the Committee on Devolution's (ComDev) Information Drive.
February 15, 2022	Submission of DPWH Devolution Transition Plan (DTP) to Department of Budget and Management
February 18, 2022	Regional Development Council IX- Zamboanga Peninsula Committee on Devolution – Invitation to present the DPWH Devolution Transition Plan
February 22, 2022	Inter-Agency Coordination Meeting for the Implementation of DPWH Devolution Transition Plan with DILG
February 22, 2022	Inter-Agency Coordination Meeting for the Implementation of DPWH Devolution Transition Plan with DOT, DTI, DND and DOTr
February 23, 2022	One Step Ahead: Priming Series for Full Devolution (February 22 – 24, 2022) Invitation as Resource Speaker from the Development Academy of the Philippines (DAP)
February 24, 2022	Unified Director's Meeting: Presentation of DPWH Devolution Transition Plan
April 4, 2022 - onwards	DPWH Training of Trainers (ToT) on the Different Activities in Project Development Cycle for the Implementation of Devolution Transition Plan (DTP)